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2195 Front Street TELE: (740) 385-8501 .FAX (740) 385-6490 Ted Strickland, Governor

Logan, Ohio 43138 i s Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

November 26, 2007 Re: JACKSON COUNTY Chris Korleski, Director
CITY OF JACKSON

COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID# 4000111

The Honorable Shane Goodman

Mayor, City of Jackson

145 Broadway Street

Jackson, OH 45640

Subject: Violation for failure to submit the required Operating Repori(s)

A review of our records indicates that the Addendum for Individual Filter Turbidity Results
(Form 5109-B) for your water supply has not been submitted for the month of October 2007.
Failure to submit the required reports constitutes a violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) Rule 3745-81-31 and Section 6109.12 of the Ohio Revised Code.

These reports must be submitted to this office by the tenth day of the month following the
reporting period. The report for the month of October 2007 must be forwarded to my
attention within 30 days.

Chapter 6109 of the Ohio Revised Code (ORC) provides for civil penalties of up to
$25,000.00 per day of violation of the drinking water rules noted above. Should the
City of Jackson fail to correct its violations, Ohio EPA may take action to enforce the
requirements of its drinking water rules. A civil penalty could be assessed as part of
this enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5207 or via email to
sarah.wallace @epa.state.oh.us.

Sincerely,
st Latdurs

Sarah Wallace
Environmental Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc: C.O., DDAGW

GE: Jackson County Health Department

6, Jamie Wilkins, SEDO

cc: Greg Wilson, Water Superintendent
145 Broadway Street

Jackson, OH 45640
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